## No. EDN-H(2) B(6)-1-18/2023-NM

DIRECTORATE OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION HIMACHAL PRADESH, LALPANI

Dated,

Shimla- 171001.

Aug., 2023

## CORRIGENDUM

Please read as " GMS Dahnu, U/C GSSS Sidhyani, Distt Mandi)" instead of "GMS Dhanu, U/C GSSS Sidhyani, Distt Kangra)"and in the office order of even number dated, 31-08-2023 appearing at Sr. No. (1) vide which transfer orders of Sh. Virender Kumar, TGT(NM) from GHS Chaukri, U/C GSSS Rajwaari, Distt. Kangra to GMS Dhanu, U/C GSSS Sidhyani, Distt. Kangra, vice Sr. No. (2) Sh. Mahesh Kumar, TGT(NM), on mutual basi without TTA/JT, in condonation of short stay, have been issued. However, other contents of office order shall remain unchanged.

DIRECTOR Elementary Education H.P. Shimla-1 Aug., 2023

Endst. No. even dated Shimla-1, the

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:-

The Dy. Director of Elementary Education as mentioned above.

2. The Principals / Headmasters as mentioned above.

The Nodal Officer (IT), Directorate of Elementary Education, H.P. Shimla.

4 Guard File.

DIRECTOR

**Elementary Education** 

H.P. Shimla-1

3 1 AUG 2023

पारिभक शिक्षा निर्देशालय (१६७०)

शिमला- 1

No. EDN-H(2) B(6)-1-18/2023-NM

DIRECTORATE OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION HIMACHAL PRADESH, LALPANI

Dated.

Shimla- 171001,

Aug., 2023

## CORRIGENDUM

Please read as "GHS Majhangan, U/C GUSSS Nihri, Distt. Mandi)" instead of "GHS Majhagan, Distt. Mandi." and "(With TTA/JT.)" instead of "(Without TTA/JT)" and in the office order of even number dated, 30-08-2023 appearing at Sr. No. (1) vide which transfer orders of Sh. Surinder Kumar, TGT(NM) from GSSS Lakhnoo, Distt. Bilaspur to GHS Majhagan, Distt. Mandi, against vacancy, without TTA/J, have been issued. However, other contents of office order shall remain unchanged.

DIRECTOR Elementary Education H.P. Shimla-1 Aug., 2023

Endst. No. even dated Shimla-1, the

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:-

. The Dy. Director of Elementary Education as mentioned above.

2. The Principals / Headmasters as mentioned above.

The Nodal Officer (IT), Directorate of Elementary Education, H.P. Shimla.

4 Guard File.

DIRECTOR 31873
Elementary Education
H.P. Shimla-1

प्रारम्भिक शिक्षा निदेशालय (हि.प्र.)

3 1 AUG 2023

शिमला-1